Temporary MUTING of the Safety Light Curtain in TYPE 2 in relation to the cycle of the machine.
The MUTING function is necessary for the normal automatic cycle of a plant when the object must across
the lightguard without provoking the machine stop.
The palletizer is an example since the palletized product must pass free through the area controlled by the
light curtain, while the access of a person must provoke an immediante stop of the plant.
Applications : palletizzers - robot area - mounting areas - industrial automatic warehouses - etc ...
BOX-MUT
page 1/3

m
BOX-MUTELECTRICAL CONNECTION
HOW TO ORDER
BOX-MUT
Product Code
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (millimeters)
External Muting Sensor : SEL400KTD
“Contacts in position of ACTIVE MUTING ”
24Vdc
POWER
SUPPLY
I - 20035 LISSONE
VIA PERGOLESI N.30
BOX-MUT
24Vdc
+ -
+ -
TX RX
+
SW1 SENSOR1
-
-
--
SW2 SENSOR2
+ -- + --
RESET
ALARM
SW1 SW2
MUTING MODE
4_90 Sec
1
RX TX
LIGHT CURTAINS
OUTPUTS24Vdc
MUTING Lamp
24Vdc
max 300mA
RESET
POWER SUPPLY +
_
LISSONE (ITALIA)
The manufacturer has the right to modify the products and the details contained in this TECHNICAL SHEET whenever necessary without previous notification.
EL.IND.CO. is not responsible for an improper use of its products. page 3/3
Input Sensors NPN
Light operate
SENSOR1 SENSOR2
-- --+ +
Via Pergolesi 30 - 20851 LISSONE (MB) - www.elindco.it DECEMBER 2012